









Share

# Happy Summer from the Community Foundation of Fayette County!



#### Good morning,

The Community Foundation of Fayette County (CFFC) is building a stronger Fayette through philanthropy, and we appreciate the opportunity to share our work and impact with community members like YOU.

This email highlights some of CFFC's most exciting updates of the year so far. We're able to support Fayette County thanks to generous donors and supporters - thank you for helping us further our mission.

The Community Foundation of Fayette County helps define charitable needs, connects donors with causes that matter to them, supports nonprofit organizations, and invests charitable assets to make the community a better place to live.

If you don't already like/follow CFFC on social media, we encourage you to do so. Search @cffayettepa or click these links: <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Twitter</u>

The foundation is proud to foster charitable giving, and you can help our efforts in building a stronger Fayette. <u>Donate to the Buliding a Stronger Fayette Fund</u>to support our unrestricted grantmaking endowment, which ensures our ability to address the ever-changing needs of the community.

If you'd like to learn more about how YOU can make an impact through charitable giving, please contact me at 724-437-8600 x1.



Thank you,

Renee M. Couser

Executive Director

Community Foundation of Fayette County

rcouser@cffayettepa.org

724-437-8600 x1

## Gala of Giving ~ Catalyst for Change

CFFC's Gala of Giving – Catalyst for Change was held on April 29 at Seven Springs Mountain Resort. A special announcement was made about a \$50,000 "Catalyst for Change Grant." Letters of Inquiry are currently in review.



## **CFFC Spring Grant Awards**



CFFC awarded \$23,484 to nine local nonprofits for the spring 2023 grant cycle. The foundation hosted a grants presentation on May 9 to recognize the organizations and provide an opportunity for them to speak about their work.

Watch the grant awards slideshow!

**Donate Now** 

# **CFFC Scholarship Awards**



CFFC congratulates 87 students who were selected for 2023-2024 scholarship awards. \$192,604 in awards will be made from 47 scholarship funds, created to support students who are pursuing higher education.

Read the full scholarship awards announcement.

Watch the 2023-2024 slideshow!

### Educate Fayette Scholarship Fund

The foundation created the Educate Fayette Scholarship Fund to award scholarships to students pursuing higher education. This fund will serve as an alternative to donors creating a named scholarship fund. Donors will be recognized as Silver (\$100 – \$4,999), Gold (\$5,000 – \$14,999), and Platinum (\$15,000 +) Sponsors.

To strengthen the fund in its first year, a generous donor is matching donations. A

dollar-for-dollar match will be provided, up to a maximum of \$25,000, for contributions to the Educate Fayette Scholarship Fund through the end of 2023.

**Donate Now** 

# **Fayette Gives Charity Registration**



Mark your calendars for this year's Fayette Gives on Thursday, November 9, 2023! CFFC hosts this "day of giving" to engage the community in philanthropy and support local charities that make an impact in Fayette County.

Charities who wish to participate in this fundraising marathon must register at <a href="https://www.fayettegives.org">www.fayettegives.org</a> by August 31st.

Sponsor Fayette Gives











#### **Community Foundation of Fayette County**

5 South Mt. Vernon Avenue Uniontown, PA 15401

**Phone:** 724-437-8600

Website: www.cffayettepa.org

The Community Foundation of Fayette County helps define charitable needs, connects donors with causes that matter to them, supports nonprofit organizations, and invests charitable assets to make the community a better place to live.